
SCHOLARSHIPS AND BURSARIES
Scholarships are available to students who contribute to 
our thriving learning community. We offer full and partial 
scholarships for entry onto our IB Diploma. 

We also offer awards towards the cost of individual music 
tuition (subject to fund availability).

For more details, please visit our website. 

DEPOSIT AND FEES
The registration fee for all courses: £150

Our IB Diploma enrolment deposit: £2,500 

Our Pre-IB enrolment deposit depends on your entry point 
and the number of terms you wish to study:

Autumn Spring Summer Full Year 

£1,000 £1,000 £500 £2,500

IB
 W

O
R

LD
 S

C
H

O
O

L

ANNUAL COURSE FEES
Travel and fees insurance are included. 

A breakdown of termly fees is outlined below:

BOARDING Fee VAT @ 20% TOTAL

Autumn £20,428 £20,428

Spring £15,498 £3,100 £18,598

Summer £13,384 £2,677 £16,061

FULL YEAR £49,310 £5,777 £55,087

DAY Fee VAT @ 20% TOTAL

Autumn £9774 £9,774

Spring £7,415 £1,483 £8,898

Summer £6,403 £1,281 £7,684

FULL YEAR £23,592 £2,764 £26,356

These costs vary per student and provide an approximate 
guide only.

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Study visits & field trips

Biology field trip
Compulsory for Biology students

£780-900*

Geography field trip
Compulsory for Geography students

£276-300*

ESS field trip
Compulsory for ESS students

£54-60*

Concert and theatre trips up to £200 per year

UK day trips / overseas trips Varies

Weekend activities
Compulsory for Pre-IB course

up to £300* per term  

Miscellaneous

Pre-IB Books c. £200 (inc. calculator)

IB Books c. £450-650 
(inc. calculator)

Art materials
Compulsory for IB Visual Arts course

£150* (for 2 years)

Team sports kit
Compulsory for all teams which play 
competitive sports fixtures (Football, 
Badminton, Volleyball, Basketball, Tennis)

£80-£120

Airport transfers £180-£290

Duke of Edinburgh’s Awards

Bronze
Compulsory for PIB course. Price includes training 
day, practice expedition & qualifying expedition. 

£200-300*

Gold
Optional for IB Diploma. Price includes training day, 
practice expedition & qualifying expedition. 

£550-650

Additional tuition & examination fees

IB final exam registration 
(2nd year only)

£420

Private music lessons 
(30, 45 or 60 mins)

£30-70* per 
lesson

Music and Drama exam £51-119

SAT - Please check the College Board website:  
https://collegereadiness.collegeboard.org/sat

Legalisation of the IB 
(prices per sheet) If required.

£98 before deadline 
£148 after deadline

*prices may include VAT

FEES AND TERM DATES
2024 - 2025
FOR IB WORLD SCHOOL: IB DIPLOMA AND PRE-IB



139 Banbury Road, Oxford, OX2 7AL
T: +44 (0) 1865 552031
E: admissions@stclares.ac.uk 
www.stclares.ac.uk

All information is correct at the time of going to print. Please refer to our website for the most up-to-date details: www.stclares.ac.uk/our-courses/international-baccalaureate

Autumn Term 2024

Thursday 29 August Arrivals day for 1st year IB students and all new students on IB and Pre-IB courses

29 August - 1 September Orientation for Pre-IB and 1st year IB students

Sunday 1 September Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00 - 2nd year IB students only

Monday 2 September Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 25 October Teaching finishes at 16:10

Saturday 26 October Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Half term holiday - College closed to students

Sunday 3 November Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00

Monday 4 November Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 13 December Teaching finishes at 16:10

Saturday 14 December Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Seasonal holiday - College closed to students

Spring Term 2025

Tuesday 7 January Arrivals day for all students

Wednesday 8 January Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 14 February Teaching finishes at 16:10

Saturday 15 February Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Half term holiday - College closed to students

Sunday 23 February Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00

Monday 24 February Classes begin at 09:00

Friday 4 April Teaching finishes at 16:10

Saturday 5 April Departure day - Students leave by 12:00

Spring holiday - College closed to students

Summer Term 2025

Tuesday 22 April Arrivals day between 10:00-20:00

Wednesday 23 April Classes begin at 09:00

TBC Final IB exams for graduating students (provisional dates)

Wednesday 28 May Graduation day for 2nd year IB students

Thursday 29 May Departure day - 2nd year IB students leave by 12:00

Friday 20 June Pre-IB teaching finishes at 16:10

Saturday 21 June Departure day - Pre-IB students leave by 12:00

Wednesday 25 June 1st year IB teaching finishes at 13:10. 
Parent/Teacher meetings (online): 14:00-16:00

Thursday 26 June Departure day - 1st year IB students leave by 10:00

TERM DATES 2024-2025
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@StClaresOxford
Follow us


